## **Lake Effects Horse Show At Waterloo Hunt Club July 26 – July 28 2024 Entry Form**

Horse Show Number

**Mail Entries To: Entry Fees** \$25.00 per class for hunter, equitation, jumper classes

Fox Brush Farm \$30.00 per class for medal classes 13300 Francis Road

\$35.00 Hunter Derby and Gambler's Choice

Dewitt, MI 48820 Office Fee: \$15.00 per horse. Non-refundable

> Haul in Fee: \$20.00 per horse, per day, unless renting a stall

EMT fee: \$15.00 per rider

Stall Fees: \$110.00 MUST BE SENT PRIOR TO SHOW TO RESERVE YOUR STALL

Non showing horse: \$100 in addition to stall, EMT and office fees.

## Please make all checks payable to: Fox Brush Farm

Horse's "show" name	Sex	Color	Age	Height	Trainer:					
Name of Owner					Trainer Sig	nature				
Owner Email	Owner Phone				Stable with					
Rider #1 Name (please print)	Rider #1 Phone				Classes Rider #1					
Rider #1 Signature (Parent if minor)	Rider	#1 Email								
Rider #1 Address					,					
Rider #2 Name (Please print)	Rider #2 Phone				Classes Rider #2					
Rider #2 Signature (Parent if minor)	Rider	#2 Email			,					
Rider #2 Address										

HORSE SHOW AGREEMENT: I hereby agree that if any damages shall be occasioned or loss occurred, by fire or other, to the horses exhibited, or any vehicle or other article that I may send with such horses that I will make no claim therefore; and furthermore agree that I participate voluntarily in this competition fully aware that horse sports and the competition involve inherent dangerous risk of serious injury or death, and by participating I expressly assume any and all risks or injury or loss, and I agree to hold the Lake Effects Horse Shows, Windsong Stable, Inc., Albion College Held Equestrian Center, owners of the facilities, the show officials or employees of any of the afore mentioned, harmless from and against all claims with the competition whether or not such claim, injury or loss, resulted directly or indirectly, from the negligent acts or omissions of said officials, employees or competition.

PLEASE NOTE: Your signature on this entry form constitutes that you have read and understand the Horse Show Agreement as stated above, as well as the following statement (1994 PUBLIC ACT HOUSE BILL NO. 5006):

> WARNING: Under the Michigan Equine Activity Act, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in an equine activity resulting from an inherent risk of the equine activity.